Revised 2025-08-14Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 1 —
APCW Series
Winding Type Common Mode Choke Coil爱普微
APCW 2012 - 900 P 2 T
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
① Series Name ② External Dimensions
APCW Winding Type Common

signal frequency.
对不同的噪声水平和信号频率，有 30 Ω~2800 Ω 可供选择
● Operating Temp : -40℃~+125℃(Including self heating).
工作温度范围:- 40℃~+125℃(包括自身温度上升)
▉ PART NUMBERING 产品型号
▉ APPLICATIONS 用途
Revised 2025-08-14Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 2 —
APCW Series
Winding Type Common Mode Choke Coil爱普微
Unit: mm
Dimensions Recommended Land Pattern
Series A B C E D1 D2 F G I H
Typ. Typ.
APCW1608 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 1.1±0.1 0.1 Max. 0.25 0.33 1.89 0.85 0.25 0.73
APCW2012 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.2 ±0.1 0.46 0.55 2.6 1.25 0.4 0.8
APCW2520 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.2 Typ. 0.6 0.45 3.2 2.2 0.6 1.2
APCW3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.9±0.2 0.2 Typ. 0.6 0.7 3.5 1.9 0.4 1.7
APCW3225 3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.15±0.2 0.2 Typ. 0.9 0.8 4 2.8 0.6 1.6
APCW4532 4.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 0.2 Typ. 1.2 1.0 4.8 3.8 0.7 2.4
● APCW1608 Series
Part Number Impedance Rated
Voltage
Test
Freq.
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Max. Max. Min.
Unit Ω Volts MHz mA Ω mΩ
Symbol Z VDC Freq. Irms DCR IR
APCW1608-220P2T 22 20 100 500 0.11 10
APCW1608-900P2T 90 20 100 300 0.25 10
● APCW2012 Series
Part Number Impedance Rated
Voltage
Test
Freq.
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Max. Max. Min.
Unit Ω Volts MHz mA Ω mΩ
Symbol Z VDC Freq. Irms DCR IR
APCW2012-300P2T 30 50 100 400 0.15 10
APCW2012-500P2T 50 50 100 400 0.25 10
APCW2012-670P2T 67 50 100 400 0.25 10
APCW2012-900P2T 90 50 100 400 0.3 10
▉ DIMENSIONS & RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN 尺寸及推荐焊盘
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
▉ EQUIVALET CIRCUIT 等效电路
Revised 2025-08-14Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 3 —
APCW Series
Winding Type Common Mode Choke Coil爱普微
● APCW2012 Series
Part Number Impedance Rated
Voltage
Test
Freq.
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Max. Max. Min.
Unit Ω Volts MHz mA Ω mΩ
Symbol Z VDC Freq. Irms DCR IR
APCW2012-121P2T 120 50 100 370 0.3 10
APCW2012-181P2T 180 50 100 330 0.35 10
APCW2012-221P2T 220 50 100 300 0.4 10
APCW2012-261P2T 260 50 100 300 0.4 10
APCW2012-361P2T 360 50 100 280 0.45 10
APCW2012-601P2T 600 50 100 220 0.6 10
APCW2012-801P2T 800 50 100 300 0.88 10
APCW2012-901P2T 900 50 100 150 0.9 10
APCW2012-102P2T 1000 50 100 150 1.3 10
● APCW2520 Series
Part Number Impedance Rated
Voltage
Test
Freq.
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Max. Max. Min.
Unit Ω Volts MHz mA Ω mΩ
Symbol Z VDC Freq. Irms DCR IR
APCW2520-301P2T 300 50 100 400 0.2 10
APCW2520-451P2T 450 50 100 350 0.3 10
APCW2520-601P2T 600 50 100 330 0.38 10
APCW2520-102P2T 1000 50 100 240 0.5 10
● APCW3216 Series
Part Number Impedance Rated
Voltage
Test
Freq.
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Max. Max. Min.
Unit Ω Volts MHz mA Ω mΩ
Symbol Z VDC Freq. Irms DCR IR
APCW3216-900P2T 90 50 100 370 0.3 10
APCW3216-121P2T 120 50 100 350 0.3 10
APCW3216-161P2T 160 50 100 340 0.4 10
APCW3216-221P2T 220 50 100 300 0.45 10
APCW3216-261P2T 260 50 100 310 0.5 10
APCW3216-361P2T 360 50 100 300 0.6 10
APCW3216-601P2T 600 50 100 260 0.8 10
APCW3216-801P2T 800 50 100 240 0.9 10
APCW3216-102P2T 1000 50 100 230 1 10
APCW3216-142P2T 1400 50 100 220 1 10
APCW3216-202P2T 2000 50 100 200 1.2 10
APCW3216-222P2T 2200 50 100 200 1.2 10
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Revised 2025-08-14Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 4 —
APCW Series
Winding Type Common Mode Choke Coil爱普微
● APCW3225 Series
Part Number Impedance Rated
Voltage
Test
Freq.
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Max. Max. Min.
Unit Ω Volts MHz mA Ω mΩ
Symbol Z VDC Freq. Irms DCR IR
APCW3225-800P2T 80 50 100 640 0.12 10
APCW3225-900P2T 90 50 100 1000 0.12 10
APCW3225-161P2T 160 50 100 480 0.15 10
APCW3225-271P2T 270 50 100 450 0.25 10
APCW3225-501P2T 500 50 100 1000 0.3 10
APCW3225-601P2T 600 50 100 1000 0.2 10
APCW3225-801P2T 800 50 100 350 0.35 10
APCW3225-102P2T 1000 50 100 480 0.35 10
● APCW4532 Series
Part Number Impedance Rated
Voltage
Test
Freq.
Heat Rating
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Max. Max. Min.
Unit Ω Volts MHz mA Ω mΩ
Symbol Z VDC Freq. Irms DCR IR
APCW4532-800P2T 80 50 100 2300 0.05 10
APCW4532-900P2T 90 50 100 2000 0.085 10
APCW4532-121P2T 120 50 100 1400 0.1 10
APCW4532-201P2T 200 50 100 1500 0.1 10
APCW4532-221P2T 220 50 100 1300 0.1 10
APCW4532-331P2T 330 50 100 1100 0.11 10
APCW4532-601P2T 600 50 100 1400 0.12 10
APCW4532-701P2T 700 50 100 1500 0.12 10
APCW4532-801P2T 800 50 100 1000 0.16 10
APCW4532-901P2T 900 50 100 1000 0.17 10
APCW4532-102P2T 1000 50 100 1000 0.18 10
APCW4532-142P2T 1400 50 100 700 0.2 10
APCW4532-282P2T 2800 50 100 900 0.35 10
● Rating DC current: Temperature rise(△T) is 40℃ approximately at Irms.
● Storage temp.: -10℃ ~ +40℃ R.H.: 60% Max.
● Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 1
● Recommended products should be used within 12 months from the date of delivery.